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TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive
examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during last five years are as

follows:

ACADEMIC
YEAR

2022-2023

2021-2022

2020-2021

2019-2020

2018-2019

Overall
Total

No of
students
benefitted by
career
guideline
Programme

264

173

278

406

656

1,777

Percentage
B/A (%)

95%

Signature of the Principal

Dr.M.VIJAYAKUMAR Me. ph.D.
PRINCIPAL '

: SASURIE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
Vijayamangalam - 638 056, Tirupur (D).
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5.1.3 Percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive

examinations and career counseling offered by the Institution during the
last five years

Academic

Year 2022-2023 | 2021-2022 | 2020-2021 | 2019-2020 | 2018-2019 Total

Number
of
students
benefitted

264 173 278 406 656 1777

Number
of
students
enrolled

278 175 281 463 661 1858

Average Percentageis 95.64%

The supporting documents pertaining to this metric 5.1.3 exceeds
5 Mb data, hence the supporting document was uploaded in the
Institution website. Please click the below link to download the

Supporting document.
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