



SASURIECOLLEGEOFENGINEERING

ApprovedbyAICTE,NewDelhi.AffiliatedtoAnnaUniversity,Chennai

NearNH544, Coimbatore Bypass, Near Vijayamangalam Tollgate, Tirupur 638056

NAAC DVV DOCUMENTS

QUALITYINDICATORFRAMEWORK

CRITERION-5

STUDENTSUPPORT&PROGRESSION



INTERNALQUALITYASSURANCECELL

SASURIECOLLEGEOFENGINEERING









Near NH - 544 Covai Bypass, Vijayamangalam - 638056, Tiruppur District. APPROVED BY AICTE - NEWDELHI, AFFILIATED TO ANNA UNIVERSITY - CHENNAI RECOGNIZED WITH UGC 2(F) & 12(B) STATUS

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during last five years are as follows:

ACADEMIC YEAR	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019	Overall Total
No of students benefitted by career guideline Programme	264	173	278	406	656	1,777
Percentage B/A (%)	100	5	95	%		

Signature of the Principal

Dr.M.VIJAYAKUMAR ME., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
SASURIE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
Vijayamangalam - 638 056, Tirupur (Dt).



DVV Clarifications - Response

Criteria5 Student Support and Progr	ession 140
-------------------------------------	------------

5.1.3 Percentage of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the Institution during the last five years

Academic Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019	Total
Number of students benefitted	264	173	278	406	656	1777
Number of students enrolled	278	175	281	463	661	1858
Average Percentageis 95.64%						

The supporting documents pertaining to this metric 5.1.3 exceeds 5 Mb data, hence the supporting document was uploaded in the Institution website. Please click the below link to download the Supporting document.



Table of Content

Note: The All proof Documents link consist of complete proof of documents as per DVV requirements and all students certificate documents is enclosed as per DVV clarification received.

Link		Guidance for competitive examinations					
Number	Year	Name of the Activity	Number of students participated	All proof Document	All students Certificates		
1	2022-2023	Job Search Strategies for Engineers	264	View	View		
2		Work life Balance in Engineering Careers	278	View	View		
3	2021-2022	Ethics and Professional Responsibility in Engineering	173	View	View		
4		International Career Opportunity for Engineers	173	View	View		
5	2020-2021	Resume Writing and Interview Skills for Engineers	278	View	View		
6	2020-2021	Skill Enhancement and Career Development for Engineers	281	View	View		
7	2019-2020	Navigating Career Opportunity with UPSC/TNPSC	406	View	View		
8	2019-2020	Navigating Career Transition in Engineering Field	461	View	View		
9	2018-2019	Awareness on Professional Certification and Licenses	656	View	View		
10		Hands on training on Cracking GATE Examination	658	View	View		